AGENDA

OREGON STATE FIRE MARSHAL
3991 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DR. SE
SALEM, OR 97302

503-373-1540

Rural Structural Fire Protection Review Taskforce

Agenda
9:30 AM

9:40 AM

10:20 AM
10:30 PM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:05 PM

(HB 2522)

June 27,2024, 9:30 am to 3 pm

OSFM Headquarters
3991 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302

Virtual meeting link: www.youtube.com/@oregonstatefirearshal/streams

Welcome & Observations

Approval of May 15" Minutes

Presentation on EMT Modernization

Overview of the 2522 Report Draft Progress

DOR Data on Local Districts use of Bonds & Levies
Close Out

Adjournment

Next Meetings

e July 24,2024, from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem

Chief Johnson
Chief Johnson
Dr. Lehrfeld
Kassondra Keller
Dr. Gemmil

Chief Johnson


http://www.youtube.com/@oregonstatefirearshal/streams

