



## Rural Structural Fire Protection Review Taskforce (HB 2522)

June 27, 2024, 9:30 am to 3 pm

OSFM Headquarters 3991 Fairview Industrial Drive SE Salem, OR 97302 Virtual meeting link: www.youtube.com/@oregonstatefirearshal/streams

## <u>Agenda</u>

9:30 AM	Welcome & Observations	Chief Johnson
9:40 AM	Approval of May 15 <sup>th</sup> Minutes	Chief Johnson
10:20 AM	Presentation on EMT Modernization	Dr. Lehrfeld
10:30 PM	Overview of the 2522 Report Draft Progress	Kassondra Keller
10:40 AM	DOR Data on Local Districts use of Bonds & Levies	Dr. Gemmil
11:00 AM	Close Out	Chief Johnson
11:05 PM	Adiournment	

## Next Meetings

• July 24, 2024, from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem